
Mount St. Mary's (3-3, 2-0 MAC) -vs- Duke (10-0, 2-0 ACC)
3/24/2005 at Durham, N.C. (Koskinen Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Mount St. Mary's Goals: Jautze, Billy (1); Warner, Matt (1); Werner, Jason (1); Seifert, Eric (1); Jackson, Nick (1) 
Assists: Warner, Matt (1) 
 
Duke Goals: Matt Danowski (4); Kyle Dowd (3); Zack Greer (3); Bret Thompson (2); Ryan Marshall (1); Mark Mueller (1); Fred Krom (1);
John Walsh (1); Brad Ross (1); Josh Coveleski (1); Joe Kennedy (1); Ben Koesterer (1); Bo Carrington (1) 
Assists: Dan Flannery (2); Zack Greer (2); Matt Danowski (2); Ryan Marshall (1); Kyle Dowd (1); Joe Kennedy (1); Michael Young (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Koskinen Stadium
Penalties: Petcoff, Andy 2nd/14:51; Dan Oppedisano 2nd/07:41; Brad Ross 2nd/06:56; Peter Lamade 3rd/12:48; Casey Carroll 3rd/04:45;
John Walsh 3rd/04:15; Ben Brenneman 4th/07:25; Sharretts, Adam 4th/03:40
Officials: Mark Goldsmith; Keith McAdoo; Howie Norwick; AC

Date: 3/24/2005
Attendance: 617

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount St. Mary's 0 1 3 1 5
Duke 7 8 2 4 21

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount St. Mary's 1 7 7 6 21
Duke 17 11 7 8 43

Shots On Goal
Mount St. Mary's 0 5 5 5 15
Duke 11 9 3 6 29

Saves
Mount St. Mary's 4 1 1 2 8
Duke 0 4 2 4 10

Turnovers
Mount St. Mary's 0 0 0 0 0
Duke 0 0 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount St. Mary's 3-5 3-5 4-6 2-5 12-21
Duke 6-7 6-7 4-5 3-4 19-23

Ground Balls
Mount St. Mary's 5 10 7 13 35
Duke 8 12 9 9 38

Face Offs
Mount St. Mary's 3 5 2 4 14
Duke 5 5 4 2 16

Extra Man Opportunities
Mount St. Mary's 0 2 3 1 2-6
Duke 0 1 0 1 1-2



Mount St. Mary's 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 6 Warner, Matt 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 - -
A 9 Hatton, Dan 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
G 10 Whitehurst, Dan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
D 22 Mendez, Harry 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
D 26 O'Beirne, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 27 Daddio, Kyle 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 11-21 -
D 28 Farrell, Pat 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 29 Werner, Jason 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 - -
M 42 Kerwin, Peter 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
M 43 Jackson, Nick 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -

2 Mundorf, Benjamin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
3 Jautze, Billy 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
4 Zolezzi, Joe 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
11 Harris, Bucky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
13 Channing, Chris 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
15 Herring, Tilghman 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Cougle, Matt 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
18 Flottemesch, Tim 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
19 Orban, Dave 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Hanigan, Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

21 Petcoff, Andy 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 3-7
1-

01:00
24 Derwent, Joseph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Leubecker, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Seifert, Eric 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -

31 Sharretts, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
34 Moran, Shaun 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -

Totals 5 1 6 21 35 0 0 14-30
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
10 Whitehurst, Dan 17:39 11 4 L
4 Zolezzi, Joe 15:00 4 2
13 Channing, Chris 27:21 6 2



Duke 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

M 1 Peter Lamade 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
D 6 David Evans 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
M 10 Matt Zash 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
A 12 Dan Flannery 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 - -
M 15 Kyle Dowd 3 1 4 4 1 0 0 - -
G 22 Aaron Fenton 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
A 25 Zack Greer 3 2 5 4 1 0 0 - -

D 37 Casey Carroll 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 -
1-

00:30
A 40 Matt Danowski 4 2 6 6 0 0 0 - -
D 44 Tony McDevitt 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -

2 Chris Loftus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Ryan Marshall 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
4 Dan Loftus 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
5 K.J. Sauer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Mark Mueller 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
8 Ed Douglas 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
9 Michael Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Fred Krom 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
13 Collin Finnerty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

14 John Walsh 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
17 David Misler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

18 Brad Ross 1 0 1 3 7 0 0 6-8
1-

00:30
19 Josh Coveleski 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
20 Joe Kennedy 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Matt Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Erik Henkelman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 Bret Thompson 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 - -
26 Ben Koesterer 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
27 Michael Young 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -

28 Dan Oppedisano 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8-14
1-

01:00
31 Bo Carrington 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -

32 Ben Brenneman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
33 George Buckley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Kevin Mayer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Breck Archer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Ryan McFadyen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Glenn Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 William Wolcott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Kevin Coleman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Randall Drain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Rob Wellington 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-8 -
49 Jay Jennison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Bill Gerrish 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
77 Nick O'Hara 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -

Totals 21 10 31 43 38 0 0 16-30
6-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 Aaron Fenton 30:00 1 4 W
4 Dan Loftus 30:00 4 6



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MOUNT DU
1st 13:24 Kyle Dowd (7) Unassisted 0 1
1st 12:54 Matt Danowski (15) Unassisted 0 2
1st 12:15 Fred Krom (5) Unassisted 0 3
1st 05:21 Kyle Dowd (8) Dan Flannery 0 4
1st 04:24 Bret Thompson (7) Unassisted 0 5
1st 02:23 Matt Danowski (16) Dan Flannery 0 6
1st 00:34 Joe Kennedy (1) Zack Greer 0 7
2nd 14:26 Matt Danowski (17) (UP) Zack Greer 0 8
2nd 13:11 Ryan Marshall (5) Matt Danowski 0 9
2nd 12:33 Zack Greer (30) Matt Danowski 0 10
2nd 12:21 Brad Ross (1) Unassisted 0 11
2nd 09:07 Kyle Dowd (9) Unassisted 0 12
2nd 07:53 Matt Danowski (18) Unassisted 0 13
2nd 07:08 Werner, Jason (11) (UP) Unassisted 1 13
2nd 03:27 Zack Greer (31) Kyle Dowd 1 14
2nd 01:19 Bret Thompson (8) Unassisted 1 15
3rd 12:48 Jautze, Billy (6) Unassisted 2 15
3rd 07:36 Warner, Matt (14) Unassisted 3 15
3rd 06:44 Zack Greer (32) Ryan Marshall 3 16
3rd 04:27 Seifert, Eric (5) (UP) Warner, Matt 4 16
3rd 01:40 John Walsh (1) Unassisted 4 17
4th 13:43 Ben Koesterer (2) Unassisted 4 18
4th 10:35 Jackson, Nick (1) Unassisted 5 18
4th 07:37 Josh Coveleski (1) Joe Kennedy 5 19
4th 05:07 Bo Carrington (1) Michael Young 5 20
4th 02:11 Mark Mueller (1) Unassisted 5 21

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 14:51 MOUNT Petcoff, Andy 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 07:41 DU Dan Oppedisano 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 06:56 DU Brad Ross 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 12:48 DU Peter Lamade 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 04:45 DU Casey Carroll 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 04:15 DU John Walsh 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 07:25 DU Ben Brenneman 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 03:40 MOUNT Sharretts, Adam 00:30 OFFSIDE


